
St. Thomas (MN) (4-2) -vs- Sam Houston (4-2)
2/13/2026 at Youngsville, La. (Youngsville Sports C)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kendall Daniel (1-0)
Loss: Ava Kleinfeldt (2-1)
HBP: Ava Kleinfeldt, Kendall Daniel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Richard First: John Third Base: Charlie 
Start: 2:01 pm   Time: 1:39   Attendance: 150   Weather: 72 deg, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Thomas (MN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1
Sam Houston 2 0 0 1 2 0 X 5 7 0

St. Thomas (MN) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Avery Wukawitz cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Laken Lienhard ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cassidy Carby 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Miley Wichman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Cook dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Abbi Stierlen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Klein rf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kameron Monson c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ruby Moore 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Zoe Trotter lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ava Kleinfeldt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mya Tautges p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 6 0 0 3 4

2B: Morgan Klein (1)
CS: Morgan Klein (1)
HBP: Laken Lienhard (1)
E: Ruby Moore (1)

Sam Houston 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sophia Lundstrom cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Peno lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bella Perez c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Veronica Harrison 1b 3 1 1 3 0 0 1
    Emma Rekieta pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Helmly dp/ph 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Sydney Prihoda pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tricia Yarotsky 3b 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Karrlauhn Deas rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Morgan Holliday ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kinsey Hobbs 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kendall Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 7 5 2 1 3

2B: Morgan Holliday (1)
HR: Veronica Harrison (1)
SH: Jordan Peno (1)
SB: Morgan Holliday (1)
CS: Sydney Prihoda (1)
HBP: Sophia Lundstrom (1)
DP: 2

St. Thomas (MN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ava Kleinfeldt (L, 2-1) 5.0 7 5 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 20 24 6 6 71
Mya Tautges 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 13
Totals 7 5 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 23 27 7 8 84

Sam Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kendall Daniel (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 24 25 10 5 110
Totals 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 24 25 10 5 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 1st UST SHS
Avery Wukawi flied out to rf (2-2 KKBBFF). 0 0
Laken Lienha hit by pitch (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Cassidy Carb fouled out to ss (3-0 BBB). 0 0
Ella Cook flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 0 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 1st UST SHS
Lundstrom, S reached on an error by 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Peno, J. reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-0); Lundstrom, S out at second 1b to ss. 0 0
Perez, B. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Harrison, V. homered to right center, 2 RBI, unearned (1-1 KB); Peno, J. scored, unearned. 0 2
Helmly, P. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 2

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 2nd UST SHS
Abbi Stierle grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 2
Morgan Klein singled to right field (3-2 KBBSBF). 0 2
Morgan Klein out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Kameron Mons singled to center field (3-2 KSBBB). 0 2
Ruby Moore reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BF); Kameron Mons out at second ss unassisted. 0 2

Sam Houston - Bottom of 2nd UST SHS
Yarotsky, T. singled up the middle (1-2 BKKF). 0 2
Deas, K. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Yarotsky, T. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
Holliday, M. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 SSBB); Deas, K. out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Holliday, M. stole second. 0 2
Hobbs, Ki. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 3rd UST SHS
Zoe Trotter flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Avery Wukawi singled to left field (1-2 BFF). 0 2
Laken Lienha grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Avery Wukawi out on the play. 0 2

Sam Houston - Bottom of 3rd UST SHS
Lundstrom, S flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 0 2
Peno, J. flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 2
Perez, B. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
Harrison, V. lined out to rf (3-2 BBKBK). 0 2

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 4th UST SHS
Cassidy Carb flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Ella Cook flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 0 2
Abbi Stierle flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 0 2

Sam Houston - Bottom of 4th UST SHS
Helmly, P. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Prihoda, S. pinch ran for Helmly, P.. 0 2
Yarotsky, T. struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 0 2
Deas, K. singled through the left side (0-0); Prihoda, S. advanced to second. 0 2
Deas, K. advanced to second; Prihoda, S. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 2
Holliday, M. doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 SF); Deas, K. scored. 0 3



Hobbs, Ki. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 5th UST SHS
Morgan Klein doubled to left center (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Kameron Mons flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Ruby Moore struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS). 0 3
Zoe Trotter struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKFS). 0 3

Sam Houston - Bottom of 5th UST SHS
Lundstrom, S hit by pitch (0-0). 0 3
Peno, J. out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Lundstrom, S advanced to second. 0 3
Perez, B. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Harrison, V. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-2 KK); Perez, B. out at second ss to 2b;
Lundstrom, S scored. 0 4
Rekieta, E. pinch ran for Harrison, V.. 0 4
Helmly, P. pinch hit for Prihoda, S.. 0 4
Helmly, P. singled to second base (2-2 BFFB); Rekieta, E. advanced to second. 0 4
Yarotsky, T. singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Helmly, P. out at second lf to c to ss; Rekieta, E.
scored. 0 5

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 6th UST SHS
Harrison, V. to 1b for Rekieta, E.. 0 5
Avery Wukawi singled through the left side (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Laken Lienha lined out to lf (3-2 BKBKFFBFF). 0 5
Cassidy Carb singled to right field (0-2 KFF); Avery Wukawi advanced to third. 0 5
Miley Wichma pinch ran for Cassidy Carb. 0 5
Ella Cook grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Miley Wichma out on the play. 0 5

Sam Houston - Bottom of 6th UST SHS
Cassidy Carb to 3b for Miley Wichma. 0 5
Mya Tautges to p for Ava Kleinfel. 0 5
Deas, K. flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 5
Holliday, M. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 5
Hobbs, Ki. grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 5

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 7th UST SHS
Abbi Stierle grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBSB). 0 5
Morgan Klein struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFKBS). 0 5
Kameron Mons flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 5

Sam Houston - Bottom of 7th UST SHS


